
2021 Gonzaga University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 13, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-19   Conf: 20-7   Home: 15-5   Away: 16-11   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (429), Opp (395)   DPs Turned: Team (42), Opp (48)   IBB: Team (6), Harris (4), Lund (1), Yake (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Harris
(1), Marenco (1), Morrison (1), Yake (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Rando (7), Totals (7), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Spellacy 3, Gomez 1, Hughes 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-
128), Rando (30-35), Livingston (17-20), Jacob (9-10), Vrieling (9-10), Gomez (7-8), Lund (7-8), Hughes (6-7), Kempner (5-6), Spellacy (5-
5), Rutherford (4-5), Jessee (3-4), Zeglin (3-5), Naughton (2-2), Mullan (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Harris, Brett .350 53-53 200 53 70 17 1 6 43 107 .535 29 25 26 5 .482 3 0 7-13 63 89 5 .968
15 Yake, Ernie .333 42-42 171 38 57 14 0 1 29 74 .433 22 6 15 0 .423 2 2 6-8 53 94 7 .955
41 Orzel, Andrew .290 53-53 193 33 56 14 1 3 38 81 .420 23 12 30 3 .389 6 0 5-9 248 53 3 .990
6 Sterling, Grayson .288 50-42 146 28 42 9 1 3 23 62 .425 9 7 24 3 .354 2 3 2-2 56 1 1 .983
25 Rando, Tyler .284 49-49 176 26 50 12 0 3 31 71 .403 32 6 31 3 .406 3 0 0-0 340 19 2 .994
5 Morrison, Guthrie .271 53-53 221 42 60 12 2 1 24 79 .357 23 6 26 7 .356 0 2 8-11 134 2 1 .993
16 Marenco, Mason .252 48-42 147 23 37 6 2 2 26 53 .361 16 4 39 5 .335 3 3 6-6 65 118 7 .963
24 Machtolf, Jack .237 53-53 186 29 44 9 1 2 23 61 .328 25 9 32 5 .353 1 2 0-1 64 0 1 .985
21 Zerfass, Alex .333 4-1 6 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .500 0 1 4 0 .429 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
31 Lund, Stephen .300 31-29 110 25 33 3 0 6 22 54 .491 12 6 22 5 .389 3 2 1-1 50 4 0 1.000
45 Hughes, Gabriel .247 31-31 73 13 18 4 0 3 12 31 .425 2 3 16 1 .291 1 0 0-0 80 12 0 1.000
22 Stone, Tyler .208 21-11 48 4 10 3 0 1 4 16 .333 2 0 23 0 .240 0 0 0-0 76 3 3 .963
40 Sullivan, Ryan .197 32-16 66 7 13 3 0 2 9 22 .333 2 6 30 0 .280 1 0 2-3 38 3 1 .976
12 Livingston, Riley .139 23-7 36 2 5 1 0 0 3 6 .167 4 3 11 0 .273 1 0 0-0 96 9 0 1.000
17 Kobayashi, Kanta .091 37-4 22 5 2 0 1 0 1 4 .182 4 6 8 1 .375 0 0 1-2 22 1 1 .958
9 Garrett, Anthony .000 9-1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .200 0 1 0-0 3 3 1 .857
Totals .276 53-53 1809 330 499 108 9 33 290 724 .400 207 100 339 38 .376 26 15 38-57 1407 447 37 .980
Opponents .241 53-53 1768 250 426 94 13 31 233 639 .361 228 35 488 22 .336 17 13 54-65 1391 509 55 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Haas, Reagan 0.00 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 1 0 2 4 2 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
27 Walters, Carson 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
37 Jacob, Alek 2.52 8-1 17 11 2 2-3 3 85.2 60 25 24 18 112 13 1 3 .192 5 8 0 1 1
18 Naughton, Daniel 3.06 1-0 12 1 0 0-2 0 17.2 18 6 6 8 18 5 0 2 .257 1 0 1 0 1
29 Kempner, William 3.10 3-3 11 9 0 0-1 1 40.2 31 21 14 29 34 7 1 3 .208 5 6 0 2 0
45 Hughes, Gabriel 3.23 4-3 10 10 0 0-2 0 61.1 48 24 22 30 67 9 1 4 .211 1 1 0 2 2
11 Spellacy, Michael 3.62 3-2 20 1 0 0-1 1 54.2 50 26 22 19 39 4 0 7 .249 6 3 1 1 3
33 Vrieling, Trystan 3.88 1-3 22 2 0 0-2 3 48.2 43 24 21 19 66 7 2 3 .240 6 2 1 2 3
46 Jessee, Brody 4.82 3-0 18 0 0 0-1 5 28.0 24 15 15 19 37 6 2 0 .231 2 5 0 0 0
39 Gomez, Alec 5.83 5-4 15 10 0 0-1 1 54.0 64 36 35 21 34 17 2 4 .295 2 2 0 6 1
38 Rutherford, Jacob 5.94 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 16 11 11 11 14 6 0 0 .258 4 1 0 2 0
44 Mullan, Bradley 6.75 2-1 14 4 0 0-1 0 26.2 31 21 20 20 28 10 3 1 .298 7 2 0 1 1
23 Zeglin, Nico 6.75 4-2 11 4 0 0-1 0 25.1 23 19 19 18 30 5 0 2 .245 0 1 1 0 0
20 Wild, Owen 16.87 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 5 5 5 3 0 0 2 .417 2 1 0 0 0
4 Wells, Mason 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 3 0 0 0
43 Larson, Ben 60.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 6 9 9 4 0 3 0 0 .667 1 0 0 0 1

32 Shanks, Alex
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 4 4 2 0 0 1 0 .750 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.41 34-19 171 53 2 9 14 469.1 426 250 230 228 488 94 13 31 .241 43 35 4 17 13
Opponents 5.42 19-34 209 53 1 2 6 463.2 499 330 279 207 339 108 9 33 .276 45 100 3 26 15



2021 Gonzaga University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 13, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Livingston, Riley 105 96 9 0 1.000 0 17 3 .850 0 0
45 Hughes, Gabriel 92 80 12 0 1.000 10 6 1 .857 0 0
31 Lund, Stephen 54 50 4 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
39 Gomez, Alec 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
33 Vrieling, Trystan 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
46 Jessee, Brody 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
44 Mullan, Bradley 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 1 2 .333 0 0
38 Rutherford, Jacob 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
23 Zeglin, Nico 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
43 Larson, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Naughton, Daniel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Rando, Tyler 361 340 19 2 .994 2 30 5 .857 7 0
5 Morrison, Guthrie 137 134 2 1 .993 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Orzel, Andrew 304 248 53 3 .990 27 0 0 — 0 0
24 Machtolf, Jack 65 64 0 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sterling, Grayson 58 56 1 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Sullivan, Ryan 42 38 3 1 .976 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Harris, Brett 157 63 89 5 .968 14 0 0 — 0 0
16 Marenco, Mason 190 65 118 7 .963 28 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stone, Tyler 82 76 3 3 .963 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kobayashi, Kanta 24 22 1 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Yake, Ernie 154 53 94 7 .955 22 0 0 — 0 0
11 Spellacy, Michael 14 2 11 1 .929 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
9 Garrett, Anthony 7 3 3 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Kempner, William 7 1 5 1 .857 0 5 1 .833 0 0
37 Jacob, Alek 5 1 3 1 .800 0 9 1 .900 0 0
35 Haas, Reagan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Shanks, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Walters, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wells, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Wild, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Zerfass, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1891 1407 447 37 .980 110 108 20 .844 7 0
Opponents 1955 1391 509 55 .972 134 76 36 .679 19 1


